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Assistant Referee 
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VAR
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SUBSTITUTES

1

Marc Guéhi (C)

Eberechi Eze

Dean Henderson (GK)

27

Michael Oliver

Tyrick Mitchell

Nathaniel Clyne

19

Daichi Kamada

Daniel Munoz

17

Jean-Philippe Mateta

12

Manager

6

Will Hughes

40

22 46

64

12

7

2814

31

4

Manager

Chelsea

20

7

Malo Gusto Adam Wharton

Wesley Fofana

11

Chris Richards

3

20

Renato Veiga

João Félix

Edward Smart

Christopher Nkunku

Kiernan Dewsbury-Hall

Cesare Casadei

Filip Jørgensen (GK)

Axel Disasi

Tosin Adarabioyo

Mykhailo Mudryk

Oliver Glasner

29

18

14

10

3

31

18

55

Kaden Rodney

15

Franco Umeh-Chibueze

Peter Bankes

Steven Meredith

Justin Devenny

42

Darren Cann

Asher Chris Ofega Agbinone

Joel Ward

Ismaïla Sarr

10 Jeffrey Schlupp

22

Cheick Doucouré

Enzo Maresca

15
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Crystal Palace

25

Remi Matthews (GK)

6

Jarred Gillett

8

1

26

Levi Colwill

Stamford Bridge

Marc Cucurella

Enzo Fernández (C)

Pedro Neto

Robert Sánchez (GK)

Nicolas Jackson

Noni Madueke

Moisés Caicedo

Cole Palmer




